GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1653
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2015

Projects for Bodoland Territorial Council
Sarania Shri Naba Kumar

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of projects approved by Central Government for the people of Bodoland Territorial Council (BTC) during the last three years and the current year; and
(b) the total fund approved for said purpose and the projects that are undertaken and completed as of now?

Answer

The Minister of State (Independent Charge) of the Ministry of
Development of North Eastern Region
[Dr. Jitendra Singh]

(a) to (b) Details of projects approved/sanctioned by the Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region under the Non-Lapsable Central Pool of Resources (NLCPR) scheme and North Eastern Council during the last three years and the current year are given in Annexure | (a) and (b) and Annexure Il respectively. The projects are at various stages of completion.
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